Dec 29 2004 11:43

Docket No.: IVT.0010US (026)

FORM PTO-1695 (Madified) RECORD (Rev. 03-01)	DATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2062)	ATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	_
	Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Dominik J. Schmidt	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Airify Communications, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance;	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 2275 East Bayshore Road, Suite 150
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	Name
☐ Other	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94303
Execution Date: December 2, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/196,968	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nur	mbers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark J. Rozman, Reg. No. 42,117	T T-1-15 (07 DED 0 44)
Internal Address: TROP, PRUNER & HU, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8554 Katy Freeway, Suite 100	8. Deposit account number:
	20-1504
City: Houston State: TX ZiP:	77024
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 12/29/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Docket No.: Airify 026

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

INDIVIDUAL INVENTOR

WHEREAS, INVENTOR Dominik J. Schmidt, P. O. Box 20541, Stanford, California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

Local Positioning System

Filing Date:

July 17, 2002

Application No.:

10/196968; and

WHEREAS, Airify Communications, Inc., a California Corporation located at 2275 East Bayshore Road, Suite 150, Palo Alto, CA 94303, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment,

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignce's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the effective date indicated below.

Dated:

RECORDED: 12/29/2004

12/2/02

Dominik J. Schmid

PATENT REEL: 015504 FRAME: 0764